



7/11/2017

City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Summary

Project Name: W6TH ST AT MADISON ST
SEWER AND WATER
IMPROVEMENTS
Client: CITY OF SANTA ROSA
Bid Opening: 07/11/2017 2:00 PM

Contract No.: C01896
Project No.: C01896
Owner: City of Santa Rosa

Rank	Vendor Number	Business Name	Total Bid Amount	Percent Over Low Bid	Percent Over/Under Estimate
		Engineers Estimate	\$492,855.00		
1	V000592	ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$425,284.00	0.00%	13.71% UNDER ESTIMATE
2	V211794	TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	\$429,568.00	1.01%	12.84% UNDER ESTIMATE
3	V006204	TEAM GHILOTTI INC	\$480,421.02	12.96%	2.52% UNDER ESTIMATE

7/11/2017



City of Santa Rosa
Project Bid Abstract

Project Name: **W 6TH ST AT MADISON ST SEWER AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS** Contract No.: **C01896**
 Client: **CITY OF SANTA ROSA** Project No.: **C01896**
 Bid Opening: **07/11/2017 2:00 PM** Owner: **City of Santa Rosa**

Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Engineers Estimate		ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC		TERRACON CONSTRUCTORS, INC	
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$878.00	\$878.00
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,462.00	\$2,462.00
3	152432 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,345.00	\$1,345.00
4	153218 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,676.00	\$1,676.00
5	150000 POTHOLING TO VERIFY UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00
6	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,800.00
8	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	272	\$48.00	\$13,056.00	\$75.00	\$20,400.00	\$76.00	\$20,672.00
9	074025 STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	1576	\$4.00	\$6,304.00	\$1.50	\$2,364.00	\$4.00	\$6,304.00
10	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	240	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$125.00	\$30,000.00	\$169.00	\$40,560.00
11	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	390	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$121.00	\$47,190.00	\$206.00	\$80,340.00
12	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	20	\$580.00	\$11,600.00	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$449.00	\$8,980.00
13	717011 8" PVC SEWER MAIN	LF	364	\$130.00	\$47,320.00	\$120.00	\$43,680.00	\$150.00	\$54,600.00
14	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,253.00	\$1,253.00
15	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	8	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$44,000.00	\$1,765.00	\$14,120.00
16	713350 SEWER BACKWATER VALVE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,307.00	\$9,921.00
17	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,223.00	\$6,223.00
18	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$203.00	\$2,030.00
19	153218 SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,920.00
20	9990.02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	1	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,159.00	\$2,159.00
21	490751 8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	365	\$200.00	\$73,000.00	\$110.00	\$40,150.00	\$152.00	\$55,480.00
22	152451 WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,543.00	\$4,543.00
23	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	5	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$6,258.00	\$31,290.00
24	155530 1-1/2" DUAL WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$6,200.00	\$12,400.00	\$5,905.00	\$11,810.00
25	705935 8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,996.00	\$1,996.00
26	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,325.00	\$2,325.00
27	190110 LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
28	074028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,384.00	\$2,768.00
29	152451 WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$5,806.00	\$11,612.00
Totals for Project C01896					\$492,855.00		\$425,284.00		\$429,568.00
% of Estimate for Project C01896							-13.71%		-12.84%

Project: C01896 - W 6TH ST AT MADISON ST SEWER AND WATER IMPROVEMENTS				Engineers Estimate		TEAM GHILOTTI INC		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	
2	074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$645.50	\$645.50	
3	152432 ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE TO GRADE	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	
4	153218 REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDEWALK DRAIN	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$897.00	\$897.00	
5	150000 POTHOLING TO VERIFY UTILITY CLEARANCES	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,110.00	\$17,110.00	
6	150000 UTILITY CONFLICT RESOLUTION	FA	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	
7	198200 SUBGRADE STABILIZATION/DIG-OUT	SY	150	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	
8	190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	272	\$48.00	\$13,056.00	\$149.00	\$40,528.00	
9	074025 STABILIZATION FABRIC	SY	1576	\$4.00	\$6,304.00	\$2.77	\$4,365.52	
10	373900 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE	TON	240	\$160.00	\$38,400.00	\$187.00	\$44,880.00	
11	370120 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	TON	390	\$150.00	\$58,500.00	\$161.00	\$62,790.00	
12	391008 PERMANENT TRENCH PAVING	TON	20	\$580.00	\$11,600.00	\$517.00	\$10,340.00	
13	717011 8" PVC SEWER MAIN	LF	364	\$130.00	\$47,320.00	\$141.50	\$51,506.00	
14	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE EXISTING SEWER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	
15	714032 4" SEWER LATERAL	EA	8	\$6,900.00	\$55,200.00	\$5,725.00	\$45,800.00	
16	713350 SEWER BACKWATER VALVE	EA	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	
17	719200 48" SEWER MANHOLE	EA	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,337.00	\$7,337.00	
18	153215 CURB AND GUTTER	LF	10	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$91.00	\$910.00	
19	153218 SIDEWALK	SF	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	
20	9990.02071 CITY MONUMENTS	EA	1	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,027.00	\$1,027.00	
21	490751 8" PVC WATER MAIN	LF	365	\$200.00	\$73,000.00	\$127.00	\$46,355.00	
22	152451 WATER MAIN LOWERING	EA	1	\$8,250.00	\$8,250.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	
23	155530 1" SINGLE WATER SERVICE	EA	5	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	
24	155530 1-1/2" DUAL WATER SERVICE	EA	2	\$3,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$8,550.00	\$17,100.00	
25	705935 8" GATE VALVE	EA	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,177.00	\$2,177.00	
26	150229 ABANDON OR REMOVE WATER SYSTEM COMPONENTS	LS	1	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$4,595.00	\$4,595.00	
27	190110 LEADED JOINT REMOVAL	EA	1	\$995.00	\$995.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	
28	074028 TEMPORARY BLOW-OFF	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$348.00	\$696.00	
29	152451 WATER MAIN TIE-IN	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,480.00	\$16,960.00	
Totals for Project C01896						\$492,855.00		\$480,421.02
% of Estimate for Project C01896								-2.52%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____